

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2021 of 2024**

**With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2021 of 2024**

=====

**KUTUBUDDIN RAJA NIZAMUDDIN SAIYED**

**Versus**

**COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR GA KADRI(1876) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV  
and  
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

**Date : 10/06/2024**

**ORAL ORDER  
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)**

Mr. Dhruvik Patel, learned counsel for the appellant, tenders an additional affidavit in the civil application which is taken on record.

Stand over to 12.06.2024. Registry to place the paper book along with the first appeal.

**(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)**

**(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)**

BIMAL