

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2021 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2021 of 2024

=====

KUTUBUDDIN RAJA NIZAMUDDIN SAIYED

Versus

COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR GA KADRI(1876) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NAVED MOHAMMAD A SHAIKH(12949) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,4,5,6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 07/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

List the matter on 29.09.2025. Interim relief granted earlier, to
continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

BINOY B PILLAI